Document 2007 1585

Book 2007 Page 1585 Type 03 003 Pages 2

Date 4/18/2007 Time 12:32 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5,00

IND>L **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHE

Type of Document:

Sheriff's Deed

Lois Thompson, 1012 N John Wayne Dr., Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3575

Preparer Information: (Individual's Name, Street Address, City, Zip, Phone)

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., One Home Campus, Des Moines, IA 50328

Taxpayer Information: (Individual's Name, Street Address, City, Zip, Phone)

Paul Brown, Davis Law Firm, 666 Walnut St., Suite 2500, Des Moines, IA 50309, (515) 288-2500

Return Document To: Individual's Name, Street Address, City, Zip, Phone)

Plaintiff:

MERS, Inc. as nominee for American Home Mortgage

Defendant:

Amy Marie Morrison f/k/a Amy Grimes, et al.

Legal Description:

See attached

•		
Preparer Information: LOIS THOMPSON 1012 N JOHN WAYNE DRIV	E, WINTERSET, IA 50273 (515) 462-	-3575 Phone Number
Address Tax Statement: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. ONE H		
Name Street Address	City / State / Zip	Phone Number
SHERIFF'S DEED		
In consideration of \$ 139,064.47 heretofore paid	i, i, PAUL D. WELCH	, Sheriff of
MADISON County, lowa, do hereby se	ll and convey unto MERS, INC. AS NOMINEE	FOR .
	and Two (2) and the East 80 feet of naBlockAThree!(3), Academy Addition	
See attached sheet(s) for further description		
Upon the expiration of the redemption period (no redemption Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same having been issued of Plaintiff MERS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN HON AMY MARIE MORRISON FKA AMY GREMES, Defendant RICHARD R GRIMES, SPOUSE OF RICHARD	on, in Cause Number <u>EQCV</u> ME MORTGAGE VSPOUSE OF AMY MARIE MORRISON,	
No Redemption Date MARCH; 27, 2007	Sheriff ofMADISON	County, Iowa
STATE OF IOWA,		By Deputy Sheriff
• /	before me aNOTARY_PUBLIC	in and
for said County, personally appeared	Sheriff of said County, to the foregoing deed as grantor, and acknowledge the purposes therein named. Witness my hand and seal, the day and year last	o me personally ed the execution
	Notary Public LOIS E. THOMPSON KOCH BROTHERS, DES MOINES	A 1582 C-140-G ISD007